Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Senate Bill 428

Date published: January 16, 1970

CHAPTER 321, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to appropriate \$3,631.44 from the conservation fund for payment of a claim made by the Flying Dollar Ranch against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the conservation fund \$3,631.44 to Arthur W. Clark and Harold E. Clark, partners doing business as Flying Dollar Ranch, to compensate them for damages to their crops caused by geese during October, November and December of 1965. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release of the state for any claim on account of such damages.

Approved December 15, 1969.